

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 8151 OF 2021**

Sou. Rajju Shirish Gurav ... Petitioner
V/s.
Akil Ahmed Haroon Wangre & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr.Sagar G. Talekar for Petitioner.

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.
DATE : 29th November 2021.

PC. :

1. Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on 31st January 2022.

In addition to Court notice, Petitioner is permitted to serve the Respondents through private notice and after the said Respondents are duly served, to file an Affidavit-of-Service in the Registry before the next date.

2. Stand over to 31st January 2022.

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]